09-10-1999 RECOF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office 1.31.92 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101122845 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tensolite Company Ouality Microwave Interconnects, Inc. Internal Address: ___ Street Address: 301 Ballardvale Street Association ☐ Individual(s) City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Massachusetts Individual(s) citizenship Other __ Association __ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership... Corporation-State Delaware 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Other_ ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Security Agreement designation is attached: Q Yes □ Other _____ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: ____ August 27, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,607,325 2,029,183 75/386274 2,112,918 1,664,789 2,049,325 2,167,651 2,226,895 Additional numbers attached? Tes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert L. Bello 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ _____\$ ____ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Hollis Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 02482 City: Wellesley_ State: MA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000358 75386274 01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 OP 175.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Herbert L. Bello

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments DENARO cument

REEL: 001955 FRAME: 06

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment effective as of the first day of September, 1998.

WHEREAS, Quality Microwave Interconnects, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 301 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations shown in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as REGISTRATIONS); and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 1997 based upon its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/386274, shown in Schedule A attached hereto, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, (hereinafter referred to as APPLICATION); and

WHEREAS, Tensolite Company, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 301 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark in said APPLICATION pertains as required by 15 USC §1060 and is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest in and to said REGISTRATIONS including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar and of the premises and the mutual promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said REGISTRATIONS together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the mark in said APPLICATION as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060. The rights transferred to ASSIGNEE shall include the right to recover for past, present and future infringement or other wrongful use of misappropriation of the REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATION, trade names, service marks, logos and other marks whose right, title and interest are transferred to ASSIGNEE by this Assignment.

EXECUTED as of the date first above set forth.

Quality Microwave Interconnects, Inc.,

James J. Kerrigan, President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Commonwealth of Massachusetts))ss.
County of Middlesex)

The above named James J. Kerrigan, duly authorized President of Quality Microwave Interconnects, Inc., personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation on this 37 day of Culous 1999.

Notary Public

Print name:

My commission expires:

SRADEMARK L: 001955 FRAME: 0679

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No	Reg, No	Reg. Date
SEMI-FLEX	73/836518	1,607,325	07/24/90
QMI AND DESIGN	74/072620	1,664,789	11/19/91
CAPTIVE CORE	74/210420	2,049,325	04/01/97
Q-FLEX	74/613942	2,029,183	01/07/97
QBC	75/074135	2,112,918	11/11/97
WORKHORSE	75/311555	2,167,651	06/23/98
HYBRID SMA	75/362128	2,226,895	02/23/99
Q-FINISH	75/386274		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0680